
Ohio State (2-0) -vs- Boston University (0-2)
2/8/2020 at Boston, Mass. (Nickerson Field)

 
 

 
 
Ohio State Goals: Myers, Jack (2); Reid, Jackson (2); Leclaire, Tre (2); Bugliosi, JT (1); Hughes, Griffin (1); Mitchell, Grant (1); Henrick, Jeff
(1); Mitchell, Connor (1) 
Assists: Terefenko, Ryan (2); Myers, Jack (1); Hughes, Griffin (1); Wiseman, Johnny (1); Mitchell, Connor (1); Leclaire, Tre (1) 
 
Boston University Goals: Dziama, Jett (1); Nugent, Jared (1); Ley, Timmy (1); Levesque, Chase (1) 
Assists: Christman, Sean (1); Perfetto, Louis (1); D'Alto, Vince (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Nickerson Field
Penalties: Salisbury, Joey 1st/11:57; Snyder, Jacob 1st/08:09; Volk, Andrew 2nd/03:29; Barker, Brandon 3rd/05:10; Henrick, Jeff
3rd/02:08; Feliziani, Christian 4th/14:50
Officials: Brian Lenane; Mark McInnis; Jeff Thibodeau

Date: 2/8/2020
Attendance: 625

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Ohio State 2 4 4 1 11
Boston University 1 1 1 1 4

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Ohio State 6 8 8 10 32
Boston University 9 11 10 13 43

Shots On Goal
Ohio State 3 6 4 6 19
Boston University 4 8 6 4 22

Saves
Ohio State 3 7 5 3 18
Boston University 1 2 0 5 8

Turnovers
Ohio State 7 5 5 4 21
Boston University 7 5 5 3 20

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Ohio State 5-5 6-7 6-6 6-6 23-24
Boston University 5-7 5-7 6-6 5-5 21-25

Ground Balls
Ohio State 8 5 6 7 26
Boston University 10 12 7 9 38

Face Offs
Ohio State 1 1 1 0 3
Boston University 2 5 5 3 15

Extra Man Opportunities
Ohio State 0 1 0 0 0-1
Boston University 2 0 2 1 1-5



Ohio State 11

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
A 2 Myers, Jack 2 1 3 3 2 3 0 - -
GK 8 Kirson, Josh 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 - -

D 11 Henrick, Jeff 1 0 1 1 0 0 3 -
1-

00:30

M 23 Feliziani, Christian 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3-13
1-

00:30
A 29 Reid, Jackson 2 0 2 5 1 1 1 - -

D 32 Salisbury, Joey 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 -
1-

00:30
M 34 Terefenko, Ryan 0 2 2 1 4 3 0 - -
A 44 Leclaire, Tre 2 1 3 4 1 2 1 - -
M 49 Williams, Ben 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

D 52 Snyder, Jacob 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 -
1-

01:00
1 Wahlund, Skylar 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
3 Bugliosi, JT 1 0 1 3 2 2 0 - -
4 Smith, Colby 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - -
7 Buckley, Lukas 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
9 Hughes, Griffin 1 1 2 1 3 1 0 - -
10 Mitchell, Grant 1 0 1 3 0 1 0 - -
14 Fisher, Brandon 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
15 Raney, Carson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
17 Ludd, Zach 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
18 Barker, Colby 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - -

19 Barker, Brandon 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 -
1-

01:00
20 DeBerry, Omari 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
22 Wiseman, Johnny 0 1 1 3 1 0 1 - -
24 Mitchell, Connor 1 1 2 3 1 1 0 - -
40 Hilleary, Carter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
41 Faber, Sam 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 -
42 Mahoney, Caleb 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
46 Zupicich, Stephen 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0-4 -
50 Riss, Evan 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -

Totals 11 7 18 32 26 21 11 3-18
5-

03:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
8 Kirson, Josh 58:51 4 18 W
1 Wahlund, Skylar 1:09 0 0



Boston University 4

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
M 2 Niedringhaus, Thomas 0 0 0 1 2 2 1 - -
A 8 Perfetto, Louis 0 1 1 7 1 1 0 - -
M 10 Nook, Tommy 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 - -
A 11 D'Alto, Vince 0 1 1 2 0 1 0 - -
A 19 Ley, Timmy 1 0 1 9 0 2 0 - -
D 20 Carson, Will 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 - -
D 25 Ellerton, Nicholas 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - -
D 28 Loughead, Collin 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 - -
GK 40 McSorley, Joe 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - -
M 42 Cates, Jake 0 0 0 5 1 4 2 - -

0 Williamson, Josh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
1 Christman, Sean 0 1 1 2 12 0 0 15-18 -
3 Dziama, Jett 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 - -
5 Collins, Jack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
7 Nugent, Jared 1 0 1 4 0 0 0 - -
13 Doxie, Michael 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
17 Gottlieb, Michael 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -

21 Volk, Andrew 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 -
1-

01:00
23 Eddy, Reece 0 0 0 1 8 2 3 - -
29 Dorman, Andrew 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
30 Gallop, Robert 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 - -
33 Hilburn, Matt 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -
34 Levesque, Chase 1 0 1 2 4 0 3 - -
37 Wies, Phil 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
41 Garber, Matt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
46 Gardner, Matt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
55 Meyer, Roy 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
77 Morrison, Patrick 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
91 McFarland, Nik 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -

Totals 4 3 7 43 38 20 16 15-18
1-

01:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
40 McSorley, Joe 58:39 10 8 L
41 Garber, Matt 1:21 1 0



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By OSU BU
1st 09:38 Reid, Jackson (5) Unassisted 1 0
1st 07:42 Dziama, Jett (1) (UP) D'Alto, Vince 1 1
1st 07:27 Henrick, Jeff (1) Terefenko, Ryan 2 1
2nd 10:34 Leclaire, Tre (7) Terefenko, Ryan 3 1
2nd 04:40 Mitchell, Connor (2) Leclaire, Tre 4 1
2nd 03:29 Myers, Jack (5) Unassisted 5 1
2nd 01:21 Leclaire, Tre (8) Mitchell, Connor 6 1
2nd 01:12 Levesque, Chase (1) Christman, Sean 6 2
3rd 12:29 Mitchell, Grant (3) Myers, Jack 7 2
3rd 11:00 Myers, Jack (6) Hughes, Griffin 8 2
3rd 07:05 Ley, Timmy (2) Unassisted 8 3
3rd 05:34 Reid, Jackson (6) Unassisted 9 3
3rd 00:19 Hughes, Griffin (4) Wiseman, Johnny 10 3
4th 10:49 Nugent, Jared (2) Perfetto, Louis 10 4
4th 02:38 Bugliosi, JT (2) Unassisted 11 4

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 11:57 OSU Salisbury, Joey 00:30 TR
1st 08:09 OSU Snyder, Jacob 01:00 TR
2nd 03:29 BU Volk, Andrew 01:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
3rd 05:10 OSU Barker, Brandon 01:00 CROSS-CHECK
3rd 02:08 OSU Henrick, Jeff 00:30 INTERFERENCE
4th 14:50 OSU Feliziani, Christian 00:30 PUSHING


